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Results Matrix

Outcomes

Operation Number:
TCM Cycle:
Last Update:

BR-T1478
TCM Period 2021
6/17/2021

Inter-American Development Bank - IDB

Outcome:

climate resilience

Indicators

1.1 Economic Impact Assessment and
feasibility studies completed

1.2 Sustainable Transport and Logistic
Strategy completed

Outcome:

Flags* Unit of Measure Baseline
#Studies 0.00
# Frameworks 0.00

Baseline
Year

2021

2021

rt transport infrastructure planning and multi-modal integration planning

Indicators

2.1 Climate Risk and Exposure

Guidelines developed

2.2 Workshops organized

2.3 Training provided

Outcome:

Flags* Unit of Measure Baseline
Report (#) 0.00
Workshops (#) 0.00
Training Sessions (#) 0.00

t infrastructure and logistics projects and assets in Brazil

Indicators

3.1 Diagnostic and assessment
completed
3.2 Capacity building delivered

3.3 New financial instruments developed

3.4 Pilot project delivered

rﬂ RF Indicatsr

Flags* Unit of Measure Baseline
Studies (#) 0.00
Capacity Building
Sessions (#) 0.00
Instruments (#) 0.00
Projects (#) 0.00

Outputs: Annual Physical and Financial Progress

Baseline

Year

2021

2021

2021

Baseline

Year

2021

2021

2021

2021

Means of verification 2021
ASSESSMENt report P 0.50
delivered andl P(a) 0.00
recommendations
incarnnrated hv the Minictry A
Strategy finalized and P 0.25
endorsed by the Ministry of = P(a) 0.00
Infrastructure A

Means of verification 2021
Studies concluded and P 0.50
endorsed by the Ministry of = P(a) 0.00
Infrastructure A
VVOrKSNop report containing P 0.00
agenda and minutes
sumbitted by the executing P@) 0.00
ARG D BR N p 0.00
agenda and minutes P(a) 0'00

submitted by the executing
anencv and annraved hv

Means of verification 2021
Studies concluded and P 0.50
endorsed by the Ministry of = P(a) 0.00
Infrastructure A
Keport containing agenaa P 0.00
and minutes of each -

P
session submitted by the @ 0.00
exacitina anencv and A
PTOposea imnswuments P 0.00
apporved by the Team

P .
Leader and endorsed by i\a) 0.00

the Minictry of Infractriictiire
Pliot projects structurea ana P

implemented, with approval
from the executing agency
of the nroaram

0.00
P(a) 0.00

1 Brazilian Government incorporates sustainability into its transport and logistics strategies to improve long-term economic and

2022

1.50
0.00

0.75
0.00

2 Institutional capacity is strengthened at a strategic and tactical level through the creation of climate risk guidance to suppo

2022

0.50
0.00

3.00
0.00

2.00
0.00

3 Sustainable investment instruments developed to attract and catalyze private and international funding for sustainable transpor

2022

0.50
0.00

2.00
0.00

1.00
0.00

1.00
0.00

EOP

2.00
0.00

1.00
0.00

EOP

1.00
0.00

3.00
0.00

2.00
0.00

EOP

1.00
0.00

2.00
0.00

1.00
0.00

1.00
0.00

1 Economic Impact Assessment and Feasibility Studies for Sustainable Transportation and Logistics Inf

rastructure

Outputs

1.1 Impact evaluations designed

1.2 Strategies designed

Output Description

Economic impact
assessment on Brazil's
transport and logistic
system assessment
completed

Evaluations (#)

Transport and Logistc
strategy designed

Strategies (#)

2 Mitigating transport and logistics infrastructure climate risk and exposure

Outputs

2.1 Strategies designed

2.2 Workshops organized

2.3 Training workshops delivered

2.4 Action plans designed

Output Description

Climate Risk Guidance Strategies (#)
designed

Workshops with
government and
market players
delivered

Workshops (#)

Training delivered for
government and
market players

Workshops (#)

Sector decarbonization Action Plans (#)
plan

3 Designing Sustainable Infrastructure Investment Instruments

Outputs

3.1 Diagnostics and assessments

completed

3.2 Training workshops delivered

3.3 New financial instruments developed

3.4 Pilot interventions implemented

4 Knowledge Dissemination on Sustainable Transport and Logistic Infrastructure and Climate Change

Outputs

4.1 Workshops organized

4.2 Climate study completed

Other Cost

Total Cost

l?F{: RF Indicator

Output Description

Diagnosis and
assessment on
infrastructure and
logistic financing
completed

Diagnostics (#)

Capacity building
delivered

Workshops (#)

Sustainable financing
mechanisms to attract
private and
international funding to
infrastructure and

[P ST S SR |

Sustainable
infrastructure pilot
project delivered

Instruments (#)

Pilots (#)

Output Description

Dissemination
workshops delivered

Workshops (#)

Digital and printed
communication
material prepared

Studies (#)

?- Standard Oulput Indicator

Unit of Measure

Unit of Measure

Unit of Measure

Unit of Measure

Baseline

Baseline

Baseline

Baseline

Baseline Year Means of verification

2021 Report completed

2021 Strategy finalized and
approved by the Team

Leader and the Ministry of

Infrastructure

Baseline Year Means of verification

2021 Strategy designed

2021 Agenda and minutes
submitted and approved
by Team Leader

2021 Agenda and minutes
submitted and approved
by Team Leader

Baseline Year Means of verification

2021 Studies concluded and
approved by the Team

Leader and the Ministry of

Infrastructure

2021 Agenda and minutes
submitted and approved
by Team Leader

2021 Instrument documents
and proposals approved
by the Team Leader and
with buy in from the
Ministry of Infrastructure

2021 Pilot project finalized and

approved by the
executing agency of the
program

Baseline Year Means of verification

2021 Agenda and minutes
submitted and approved
by Team Leader

P(a)
A
P

P(a)

A

P(a)

P(a)

P

P(a)

P(a)

P(a)

P(a)

Physical Progress

2021
0.5

0

0.25

2022

1.5

0

0.75

Physical Progress

2021

2022

Physical Progress

2021
0.5

0

2022

0.5

0

Physical Progress

2021

2022

EOP

EOP

EOP

EOP

P(a)

P(a)

P(a)

P(a)

P(a)

P(a)

P(a)

P(a)

P(a)

Financial Progress

2021
50000

0

25000

2022
150000

0

75000

Financial Progress

2021
20000
0
0
0
25000
0

2022

30000

25000

Financial Progress

2021
30000

0

2022
30000

0

70000

60000

60000

Financial Progress

2021
0
0
0
0

2021
$150,000.00

2022
50000

0

50000

2022
$650,000.00

EOP
200000

0

100000

0

EOP

50000

25000

25000

50000

EOP

60000

70000

60000

60000

EOP

50000

50000

Total Cost

$800,000.00

Theme

Sustainable
Infrastructure

Sustainable
Infrastructure

Theme

Sustainable
Infrastructure

Sustainable
Infrastructure

Sustainable
Infrastructure

Sustainable
Infrastructure

Theme

Sustainable
Infrastructure

Sustainable
Infrastructure

Sustainable
Energy and
Climate Change

Sustainable
Infrastructure

Theme

Sustainable
Infrastructure

Sustainable
Infrastructure

Fund

SIP

SIP

Fund

SIP

SIP

SIP

SIP

Fund

SIP

SIP

SIP

SIP

Fund

SIP

SIP

Flags

Flags

Flags

Flags



