

BR-T1478

6/17/2021

TCM Period 2021

Results Matrix	
Outcomes	

Outcome: 1 Brazilian Gov climate resilien		orporates sustainabilit	y into its trai	nsport and I	logistics strategies to impro	ove long	g-term econo	omic and	
Indicators	Flags*	Unit of Measure	Baseline	Baseline Year	Means of verification		2021	2022	EOP
1.1 Economic Impact Assessment and					Assessment report	Р	0.50	1.50	2.00
feasibility studies completed	#5	#Studies	0.00	2021	delivered and	P(a)	0.00	0.00	0.00
					recommendations incorporated by the Ministry	Α			
1.2 Sustainable Transport and Logistic					Strategy finalized and	Р	0.25	0.75	1.00
Strategy completed		# Frameworks	0.00	2021	endorsed by the Ministry of	P(a)	0.00	0.00	0.00
					Infrastructure	Α			
		rengthened at a strate anning and multi-moda	•		rough the creation of clima	te risk g	uidance to	suppo	
Indicators	Flags*	Unit of Measure	Baseline	Baseline Year	Means of verification		2021	2022	EOP
2.1 Climate Risk and Exposure					Studies concluded and	Р	0.50	0.50	1.00
Guidelines developed		Report (#)	0.00	2021	endorsed by the Ministry of	P(a)	0.00	0.00	0.00
·		,			Infrastructure	Α			
2.2 Workshops organized		Workshops (#)	0.00	2021	vvorksnop report containing	Р	0.00	3.00	3.00
E.E Workeriope erganized					agenda and minutes	P(a)	0.00	0.00	0.00
					sumbitted by the executing	Α			
2.3 Training provided		Training Sessions (#)		2021	agency and approved by Training report containing	Р	0.00	2.00	2.00
2.0 Training provided			0.00		agenda and minutes	P(a)	0.00	0.00	0.00
		3 (")			submitted by the executing agency and approved by	A			
		struments developed projects and assets in			private and international fu	nding fo	or sustainab	le transpor	
Indicators	Flags*	Unit of Measure	Baseline	Baseline Year	Means of verification		2021	2022	EOP
3.1 Diagnostic and assessment					Studies concluded and	Р	0.50	0.50	1.00
completed		Studies (#)	0.00	2021	endorsed by the Ministry of	P(a)	0.00	0.00	0.00
•					Infrastructure	Α			
3.2 Capacity building delivered	vered		0.00		Report containing agenda	Р	0.00	2.00	2.00
		Capacity Building		2021	and minutes of each	P(a)	0.00	0.00	0.00
		Sessions (#)			session submitted by the	Α			
3.3 New financial instruments developed	1	Instruments (#)			Proposed instruments	Р	0.00	1.00	1.00
o.ooarrolar monarmonto acvelopea			0.00	2021	apporved by the Team	P(a)	0.00	0.00	0.00
		(")			Leader and endorsed by	A			
3.4 Pilot project delivered					the Ministry of Infrastructure Pilot projects structured and	Р	0.00	1.00	1.00
3.4 Pilot project delivered		Projects (#)	0.00	2021	implemented, with approval from the executing agency	P P(a)	0.00	1.00 0.00	1.00

CRF Indicator

Outputs: Annual Physical and Financial Progress

1 Economic Impact Assessment and Fe	easibility Studies for Sus	stainable Transportat	ion and Logistic	s Inf			Physic	al Progress			Finar	ncial Progress						
rastructure Outputs	Output Description	Unit of Measure	Baseline	Baseline Year	Means of verification		2021	2022	EOP		2021	2022	EOP	Theme	Fund	Flags		
.1 Impact evaluations designed	Economic impact	Evaluations (#)	0	2021	Report completed	Р	0.5	1.5	2	Р	50000	150000	200000	Sustainable	SIP		*	
	assessment on Brazil's transport and logistic					P(a)	0	0	0	P(a)	0	0	0	Infrastructure			`	
	system assessment					Α	o l	0	0	Α	· ·	o o	· ·					
2 Strategies designed	completed Transport and Logistc	Strategies (#)	0	2021	Strategy finalized and		2.05	0.75			05000		40000	Sustainable	SIP		_	
2 Ottatogios designed	strategy designed	Strategies (#)		2021	approved by the Team	Р	0.25	0.75	1	Р	25000	75000	100000	Infrastructure	SIF	P	*	
					Leader and the Ministry of Infrastructure	. ,	0	0	0	P(a)	0	0	0					
						Α				Α								
Mitigating transport and logistics infr			Baseline	Baseline Year	Means of verification		2021	al Progress 2022	EOP		2021	2022	EOP	Theme	Fund	Flags		
Outputs 1 Strategies designed	Output Description	Unit of Measure	Daseline					2022	EUP	_						90		
1 Strategies designed	Climate Risk Guidance designed	Strategies (#)	U	2021	Strategy designed	Р	0	1	1	Р	20000	30000	50000	Sustainable Infrastructure	SIP		~	
						P(a)	0	0	0	P(a)	0	0	0					
						Α				Α								
.2 Workshops organized	Workshops with government and	Workshops (#)	0	2021	Agenda and minutes submitted and approved	Р	0	3	3	Р		25000	25000	Sustainable Infrastructure	SIP		~	
	market players delivered				by Team Leader	P(a)	0	0	0	P(a)	0	0	0					
	delivered					Α				Α								
.3 Training workshops delivered	Training delivered for government and	Workshops (#)	0	2021	Agenda and minutes submitted and approved	Р	0	2	2	Р		25000	25000	Sustainable Infrastructure	SIP	1		*
	market players				by Team Leader	P(a)	0	0	0	P(a)	0	0	0					
						Α				Α								
4 Action plans designed	Sector decarbonization	Action Plans (#)				Р	0	1	1	Р	25000	25000	50000	Sustainable SIP Infrastructure	SIP	*		
	plan					P(a)	0	0	0	P(a)	0	0	0					
						Α				Α								
B Designing Sustainable Infrastructure	Investment Instruments						Physic	al Progress			Finar	ncial Progress						
Outputs	Output Description	Unit of Measure	Baseline	Baseline Year	Means of verification		2021	2022	EOP		2021	2022	EOP	Theme	Fund	Flags		
1 Diagnostics and assessments ompleted	Diagnosis and assessment on	Diagnostics (#)	0	2021	Studies concluded and approved by the Team	Р	0.5	0.5	1	Р	30000	30000	60000	Sustainable Infrastructure	SIP		~	
ompieted	infrastructure and				Leader and the Ministry of	P(a)	0	0	0	P(a)	0	0	0					
	logistic financing completed				Infrastructure	Α				Α								
.2 Training workshops delivered	Capacity building	Workshops (#)	0	2021	Agenda and minutes	Р	0	2	2	Р	0	70000	70000	Sustainable	SIP	7		*
	delivered				submitted and approved by Team Leader	P(a)	0	0	0	P(a)	0	0	0	Infrastructure			•	
						Α				Α								
.3 New financial instruments developed	Sustainable financing	Instruments (#)	0	2021	Instrument documents	Р	0	1	1	Р	0	60000	60000	Sustainable	e SIP	*	*	
	mechanisms to attract private and				and proposals approved by the Team Leader and	P(a)	0	0	0	P(a)	0	0		Energy and Climate Change			1	
	international funding to infrastructure and				with buy in from the Ministry of Infrastructure	Α		0	J	Α		ŭ	, and the second	g-				
4 Pilot interventions implemented	Sustainable	Pilots (#)	0	2021	Pilot project finalized and	P	0	1	4	P	0	60000	60000	Sustainable	SIP		*	
The time transfer implemented	infrastructure pilot		, and the second	2021	approved by the		0	1	1	-	-			Infrastructure	SIF		-	
	project delivered				executing agency of the program	P(a)	0	0	0	P(a)	0	0	0					
						Α	Dharaia	al Danasa		Α	Finan	aial Barana						
Knowledge Dissemination on Sustain Outputs	Output Description	Unit of Measure	Baseline	ge Baseline Year	Means of verification		2021	al Progress 2022	EOP		2021	ncial Progress 2022	EOP	Theme	Fund	Flags		
1 Workshops organized	,	Workshops (#)	0		Agenda and minutes	P	0	2022	2	P	0	50000	50000	Sustainable	SIP		*	
_F . 3 w w	workshops delivered			2021	submitted and approved		0	0						Infrastructure	Oil		7	
					by Team Leader	P(a)	U	0	0	P(a)	0	0	0					
	Divide the second	OL 15 (15)				Α				Α					0.0			
2 Climate study completed	Digital and printed communication	Studies (#)				Р	0	2	2	Р	0	50000	50000	Sustainable Infrastructure	SIP		~	
	material prepared					P(a)	0	0	0	P(a)	0	0	0					

_		
_	 	

Total Cost			

	2021	2022	Total Cost
Р	\$150,000.00	\$650,000.00	\$800,000.00
P(a)			



